SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDERNO. _8

SDCC PROJECT NAME: Qakleaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-1-06/07

The Owner authorized the Confractor fo make the following change(s) in the contract dated
Mareh 15, 2007,

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $50.155,570.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $35,904,974.87

5T

Additional Time rieeded for this Change Order i Zerg (D) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is June 1, 2010. Final Completion date is June 28, 2010.

For these changes: & Add to o Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of -

the Contract the sum of: Two hundred forty-seven thousand, one hundred eighty-four
dollars-and 32/100.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $35,804,874.87
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $247,184.32
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $36,152,169.29

ARCHITEGI/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Projecl
Archilect/ENgineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper rajiot cost ¥ the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

e N Date: ] d()?

Architect/Engineer

Signature:

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and fime have been resolved and payment recited herein is full compensation for
the work identified in this Change Order.

ACCEPTED: Signature: ZKL / ﬁ/iw%q Date: P X003

Contractor M
Signature& Mﬁ”/ Date: j.:}__....a ’_.,_O 7

/'SDCC Project Manager / /

APPROVED: Signature: Date: __
School Board Chairman

MIST5010 EFF 7/10/08



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #9

SDCC PROJECT NAME: OakLeaf High School

SDCC PROJECT NUMBER: C-1-06/07

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Total costs per area including material, labor, taxes, profit and overhead:

1. Twenty items are in this change order. Eighteen were $247,184.32
requested by the district and two were code/safety issues.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $247,184.32

Addition of zero (0) days to the Contract.
A time extension is not required for this change in work.



600Z/9/01

0 00°0vE9 §1600C/8¢/6 Aunod AeD DNIONHd OF # ISV 190 T#] 60/8¢760 [543

] Surpymg ur %qmﬁumwm 3[eYS SS900E oYl B yim mSmm JOOI B 9PIACIT
0 00°LL8 § 1 600T75¢/6 Auno) 480 DNIGNEI BaTe AR[d PIISA0D G| 60/5¢760 e

SuIprme] 18 SUONEDIIPOW UIBIp ULI0}S SYBW PUB e, OUDT} B PPY.
o] 00°E6ST § 1 600c/21/8 aunoyd AeD DNIGNEd “§pI80q NS BIS1aJED 10] SJUealniDal [EOLO9[s G# sUIPIMA| 60/¢T/80 (53
0 005901 $ | 600c/01/8 AJUnio] AB[D DNIANTI G/ PUE Y ¥ SUIp[ng JE SISNULS I91UN0d an-[[0I 313 3SIAy] 60/01/80 [43
0 00°S60°'T ¢ [ 6002/0178 AJUTIOD ABTD DNIANII “5[00 S8} PoJUnOW SAs9[S JO tiaf] Ul o[od defj souefeq simno3[ 60701780 1€
0 00c0C € § | 6002/01/8 AJUTIO) AB[D DNIANTJ UTEIT0 118 Ua(o)1 JO [IPIM S8Ba0UT| 60701780 o€
0 00°65C ¥ § 1 6002/01/8 AJUN0) AB[D ONIANHJ “JULI00]] 19GqTi Jo Tiol] Uf W00y J4sTop Ul sULIC0[] $310d8 XIMLLT 60/01/80 6¢C
0 007CE6C § 1 600c/01/8 [uno) AB[0 ONIGNES *19Z3a1] [ 181000} 60/01780 8¢

ur-yyrem. 107 Joss21dTIod 3o9p 2JqNOoP 9 I9UN0D ISTYSED J8 9pis LBl],
0 00666 GIE § L 600c/0¢/8 0 00 665°GIE § | 600C/LC/L AUno) Ae[D QHAONIAV BNOS] 60746710 Jx4

parodmr 1w soefdal PUE BAIE JNS[IIE 1B STI0S SJGEIMSUN SA0TIIN
0 00F8YL § S 600¢/1¢c/s 4] 008y L & | 600C/5/S AUmo) AB[D aIAQALIY *F # SUIP[INg Uf S1oUJEs[q sUIdo3SI[S] 107 SunBas ssearu]l 60/50/50 9¢
0 00%.T9 ¢ - S 6002/1¢/S 0 00PLT9 § | 600C70E/v Aunoy AB[D aFACdddV "SI5[00 1518 M JTH03[d PPV & SIa[qqNE 919130 60/0€/%0 514
0 [6000c’6)  § S 600C/1¢/S 0 (00°00Z76) §1600c/6C/Y Auno) A8y qIAQAdIY "9EE) JUnIed [eqy0S % [1eqosed jo uonspd| 6076¢/+0 Y
0 001G 1E § S 6002/1¢/S 0 00 1+S' (€ § | 600C/6C/¥ Aunod e[ qIAOUddY LT # ISV - SUOISIASY % SUOOIPPY JHIOMTTAL 60762740 4
[4] 007y Lel $ S 600¢/1¢e/S 0 00°SPZZ2] § | 600C/Le/v AJ[O* pTealeH AHAOHAIY STEM UonTed osouig Jo UOHeusse-2d| 60/8¢/%0 [44
4] 06°%Z09) § S 600¢/1¢c/s 0 005209 §1600C/LC7Y [£:{sis}e] qIAOYULIY “T# BDlg ti01] SMOPUIM -8, 9UAL ¢ % smopuim 55,9041 7 919120 60/.¢/%0 12
0 00°.ZPCT % < 600Z/1¢/S 0 00 Zcv'¢cl  $ | 600C/LC/v AT[Of* preatet] aEAOTddY “GR#F 14y 1o uopeEls qund wonestil| 60/Z27%0 [s14
0 00°ti€cc $ S 6002/1¢c/S [4] D0 Elcce $ | 600C/1c/¥y Afjop plBATBH agAOAddy “§35STUI], TeI9N 28NeD) J1UOT] GF % »# ' 1# BDPIE AITPON| 60/1¢/90 61
4] 006102 % S 600C/1C/S 0 G0610°Z §1600C7L1/Y A[[O[* pIEAIBH agaoAddyv TEQTqNs tHiB[e a1y Jod | BuIp[iing 0 510909]3p S30WS ¥} 3897 PPV| 60/LT7+0 81
0 00056 § S GO0E/IZIS 0 00°056C € {6002/91/v A[[O[* pTeateH agACdddy "B01 # lad 190 gLf suipiing j8 wedq 938l ppy| 60/91/+0 PAS
0 006V § S 6002/1¢/S 0 00°6vL ¥ $ | 600Z7ct/v Aunoy Ae[D aAAOAdIY “SIOMPOOMA [BNLH0STo1E % fuluel] juoy J5e1S| 60/E1/%0 91
0 00°C05 Y $ S 600¢/1¢/S 0 00°S0S v $ 1600C/cT/v T[EUSTeIN 211y AIAOUdIV IT # 143 1od OF sUIp[ng je d00] U0[oa10id 2114 [eUORIPPE PPY| 60/€1/+0 c1
0 008¥06 § < 600Z712/S 0 00°8v0°6 T | 6070E/€0 Af[of pieAIBH AIAOUIIY p# B0 1§ spoued 119 0, g# surpimy AIPOW| 60/0€/€0 1
0 0000091 § [ 6002/1¢/S 0 0000091 ¢ | 60701/¢€0 AUnoy AB[Y QIAOULIY BUIGE, 158oW05| 60/60/¢0 €1
0 00'89S°¢ ¢ S 600¢/12/S 0 00'895'S § 7 60/L1720 AUNo) Ae[D QIEA0dddY "§I8D 10JBAS[5 JO] UOHOUT SPIIISAC A3 60/LT7¢0 [41
4] 00185 ¢ S 600Z71¢/¢8 ¢} 06189 § 1 60/21/20 Juno) Ae[D AIAOUdAY “SUOH2[9pP % SUONIPPE Juewdmbs Tatoill| 60/91/20 1T
¢} 00€Es8c6 ¢ S 600C71¢/S 0 00°¢c8C6 § 1 60/01/20 ATON0) AC[) aaAQddav “WIISAS TOPUIIAS 9174 0] SpEay J[qIx3]} PPY 60/50720 OT
0 00006551 % [4 60/ST/10 0 00005 GT © | 60/50/10 Aunoy Ae[D daAO0dddY O] PozIpOLE 1ea[0 toy] smOpUls SBueydl g071¢/¢1 6
¢ 00°008° Ty § [4 60/ST/10 0 000081+ § | 60/50/10 AJ[O[ pTealBH ATIAOULIY "E# 1SV pue sosteqd [edLIafd| 80/ TE/ZT 8
0 BLTO0C T B 14 60/51/10 0 6.°E0C 1T § 1 60/S0/10 TeUSIBN odig AIAOHIIY “JSonDIT [[eUsIey o4i] Tod S3X0( ¥0] Pappy| 80/1€/Z1 P2
~ 0 00°062'1 $ [4 60751710 0 0070521 $1 60/S07/10 Af[o[* pieAle aaAodddv G gUIpIng 10j SI9AN0] YdHE Usriny 07 PPY| 80/T€/¢T 9
0 00016 %0 § [4 60/S1/10 0 00°0T6'%0€ § | 60/S0/10 Af[O[ pIeaTEH AdIAOddIV "125-d '1[1 AM(TISSSE JOOT pajet I T Jo UonIppy 0/TE/ZT S
0 B0 18L7°0%] $ [4 60/ST/10 0 [00°T8Z0%1 § [ 60/50/10 ATINoD AC[D IAOULIY “POS JO TI] U Paas PUE POS Po[[01 WOy J5U SA0WRI| BO/TE/CT b
0 00°600°CT) $ [4 607G1/10 0 [00°000°€1]  § | 60/50/10 | sUMsoulshs onjep | AZAOTddY Po10 3] oUAT 10§ 190007 7] odAT ITIRsqNS| 80/6¢/¢1 €
0 000058 % [4 60/S1/10 0 100°0605 8} $ 1 607/50/T0 | SULSsuE@Uy oH[BA | HACHIAY TPeId UCHa[op uofe[os] UONBIqIA| 80/ vC/ ¢l 4
0 (TCZ8971C) § [4 BO/ST/T0 0 T2 L69ZeT § | 60/G0/10 AUAG) AB[D AIAOUdIY “HULIO0]] AxX0d9 ppe PUE 9l b 31530 80/ 64/¢C1 T

GEAOYIAY | INOOWY | # 00 |GAAONdAV |~ @WIL | INNOWV. | dWW A€ |77 @OEN0S | SOLVIS - T NOLLATHOSEA - Fo I A R R
AYNOLYIAAGY. Tl € R .

06'1£8'0v6 ¢ SNILETING DNIOING TVILOL L6'bL6'b06'SE & JLNAOWY LOVELNOD LNAFAND

ZE P8I LYT & SNILETING DNIORId DNIANEJ (€0°S65°0SC¥1) $ HLVA OL SYFAAIAO FONVHD HINMO

89°LY9°€69 ¢ dJIVd Ol qIAOUddV SNILATING DNIOIE 00°028°G81°08 Y LINOOWYV LOVIINOD TVNIDIIO

Borp FupIS[Ng BUPOH

g90Z¢ T4 “jIed 98usI)
"PAId S¥YeQ wopBIuBid SEO
[ooyog YBIH Jeare0



600Z./9/01

-

0 ZT'IcEPT § | 600C/8¢/6 Af[O[* pIBAIBH DNIaGNAd "00T 14d 1od SWo0LSaT JUed [# AUIp[ing Je sweaq ooel 0A PPY| 60782760 pA2
[¢ 00°829°C [ 600278276 Auno) AB[S DNIGNId SI9A031 60782760 9¢
nd pues dwni 91dix o9 8uof 2t JO] 19400 JRUI I2(QTI mgmﬁ ysnumy
0 00 Tce' 1T § | 600¢/8¢/6 AJuno) 48[ DNIANHEd 3500 1e04 [Teq3005| 60/8¢/60 52
[BUOTIPDE 0M] PDB pue o14]s 322u2s008 2g o1 1sod Eod 300] 38149}
0 00°0E6'ZS § | 600C/8C/6 Auno) AB[D DNIANHd TLEF ISV 184 S[CHUOI FURUSI ABMI[[BY I0] [e0I09[9 9SIA]| 60/8¢/60 144
0 G19¢L61 § | 6000/8C/6 Aflor DNIANId “§S8TET0 UoUSH| 60/8C/60 152
pIBATeq /SO0
0 00G88'S  § | 600¢/%176 | Aunod 48[ DNIGNHE "30] ToYot UOHEeSIIT VAl 60/51/60 | &V
0 007292°S § 1 600c/¥176 Aanoy) AB[S DNIGNHJ TEH ISV 190 OF SUIp[ing JO 9pIS JSESUIN0S e U0Ide S13I5U05 PPY| 60/+1760 TP
0 00°9¢Sc¢c § | 600C/¥1/6 Ajuno) ABD DNIONTd “BaTe p[oy 631008 3Ny J& $9580 SUTNEq [[eqHos oM} PPV| 6071760 [}
0 609920 ¢ | 600C/11/6 Ajunoy Ae[0 DNIGNId UOHE]S duinid UoResit| 60/11/60 6¢
JIND 007, 194001 mau e yim uoness dumnd uonedrin soerdoy
0 007259'6c § | 60027/TI/6 AUNIO) AB[D DNIANEd "S9[qeII0d S1TTY 03 IMpUo)| 60/T1/60 8E
0 00°88L°8 §1600¢/vC/8 Aunogj Ae[5 DNIANHd "€LT# PUE $HT# 48| 60/¥¢/80 pAS
12d o1 WO0Y “b# SUIpnng 1k seouesnddy reroiswen o) apeiddn
0 00°'T16'S § 1 600¢/0278 Aunoy Ae[p DNIANTEdL “BUGOCIASTY SUTA[AAE 03] 60/0¢/80 og
.Hoﬁm ww wEEEm_ ur Buum remionns powud aonm 8 va Uﬁon bmm<
TEAOEAAY | INNOWV —'[#70°0 [ aaA0dddV |- HEWILL .~ INOOWY | dWIW AH. |- HOHANOS: - T SNLVILS E : zoﬁmﬂmumﬂn R HIVA- o] e
v HINEL e B o aELsEnd®EE | T  QELLINEAS] S : INTIAOD o
| TYNOTLIGOY . . i . ;
06'I£8°0V6 $ SNILHTING DNIDId TVIOL 46" .vbm p06°SE $ LNAOWYV LOVIINOO LNFJIHND
ZE VBT LYT $ SNILATING DNIOTNd DNIANEJ {€0°S68°0SC P1) & HLVA OL SHIAYO FHONVHO JINMO
85°LP9'E69 ¢ HIVd Ol QEAOVJIAV SNILATINH DNIONd 00°0L5'GS1°0S ¢ INAOWY LOVHINOD TVNIDRIO

Bo’] supsing Burrg
g902Z¢ 14 ‘Yied sBurIQ
*pAlg SHBO nOIRIUBid SCOV
jooqos YISty JEs{BO




